2010

2009
2010
2010

2008
2009
2010

2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010

2010

2010

2008

PARCEL

05-035-300-0011-00
Sub-total Holton Twp

06-556-000-0044-00
Sub-total Fruitland Twp

07-643-000-0043-00

07-643-000-0043-00

07-742-000-0042-00
Sub-total Dalton Twp

08-010-200-0004-10

08-010-200-0004-10

08-010-200-0004-10
Sub-total Cedar Creek Twp

09-006-400-0005-00
09-012-200-0057-00
Sub-total Laketon Twp

10-005-100-0026-00
10-202-000-0084-00
10-215-000-0026-00
10-260-000-0002-00
10-260-000-0002-00
10-260-000-0002-00
10-260-000-0018-00
10-260-000-0018-00
10-260-000-0018-00
10-390-000-0003-00
10-390-000-0003-00
10-402-000-0229-00
10-402-000-0229-00
10-403-000-0244-00
10-672-006-0025-00
10-772-000-0001-00
10-772-000-0001-00
Sub-total Muskegon Twp

11-635-000-0003-00
Sub-total Egelston Twp

12-027-300-0014-00
Sub-total Moorland Twp

15-110-100-0002-00

CNTY$ ISD ISD$
$ - M $ -
$ » $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ 624 M $ 264
$ 6.4 $ 264
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M S -
$ - $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - $ -
$ - M S -
$ - $ -
$ - M $ -

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2011 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2011
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2012

UNIT

HOLTON TWP

FRUITLAND TWP

DALTON TWP
DALTON TWP
DALTON TWP

CEDAR CREEK TWP
CEDAR CREEK TWP
CEDAR CREEK TWP

LAKETON TWP
LAKETON TWP

MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP

EGELSTON TWP

MOORLAND TWP

FRUITPORT TWP

*|e

*S|e H B L] R

R R e R A R R R AR *|P o

*»|H

UNIT $ SCH DIST
3.38 HOLTON PUBLIC
3.38

3.62
3.02
0.93
7.57

27.65
4.57

32.22

4.08
7.61
7.46

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC

REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC

REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS-PUFFER PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

RAVENNA PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC

SD CODE

61120

61240

61220
61220
61220

61120
61120
61120

61220
61220

61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61220
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190
61190

61065

61210

61080

TOTAL

SCHS$ SET$ LIBRARYS$ FIRE$ AMB$  REFUND
$ 33840 $ - % -3 - s $ 34178
$ 33840 $ -5 - $ - $ $ 34178
$ 41634 3 -3 - 3 - s $ 42051
$ 41634 $ -5 - 3 - s $ 42051
$ 36180 $ - 0% N $ 36542
$ 30240 $ -0 - 0% -8 $ 30542
$ 586 $ 420 $ 053 $ 084 $ $ 2124
$ 67006 $ 420 $ 053 $ 084 $ $ 69208
$ 3731 $ -0 - 0% -8 $ 3731
$ 3895 § - % N $ 3895
$ 3882 3 -3 - 3 - s $ 3882
$ 11508 § -5 - $ - s $ 11508
$ 276497 $ - 0% T $ 2,792.62
$  457.04 3 -3 - 3 - s $ 46161
$ 320201 $ -5 - $ - s $  3,254.23
$ 40860 $ -0 - s - s $ 41268
$ 76140 $ - % - % -8 $  769.01
$ 74520 $ - % - - $ 75266
$ 11710 $ - % - % -8 $ 11827
$ 12225 $ -0 -3 -8 $ 12347
$ 12187 $ - % - % -8 $  123.09
$ 11530 $ -0 -3 -8 $  116.46
$ 12036 $ - % - % -8 $ 12156
$ 11998 $ -0 -3 -8 $ 12118
$ 104040 $ - % - % -8 $ 1,050.80
$ 86400 $ - % -3 -8 $ 87264
$ 42120 $ - % - % -8 $ 42542
$ 33480 $ - $ - $ - $ $ 33815
$ 31680 $ - % - % -8 $ 31997
$ 58860 $ -0 -3 -8 $  594.49
$ 135522 $ - % - % -8 $ 1,368.77
$ 1,29420 $ - % - 3 - s $ 1,307.14
$ 884728 $ - % - $ - s $ 8,935.76
$ 144644 $ - % -3 - s $  1,460.91
$ 144644 $ -5 - $ - s $  1,460.91
$ _ 606.60 $ - % - 3 - s $ 61267
$ 60660 $ - $ - $ - s $ 61267
$ 7704 $ - % - % -8 $ 7782



2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010

2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010

PARCEL
15-110-100-0002-00
15-110-100-0002-00
15-110-200-0025-00
15-110-200-0025-00
15-110-200-0025-00
15-114-100-0021-00
15-126-300-0004-00
15-126-300-0004-00
15-423-000-0110-00
15-630-015-0003-00
15-630-015-0003-00

Sub-total Fruitport Twp

17-002-200-0010-00
17-002-200-0010-00
17-002-200-0010-00
17-002-200-0012-00
17-002-200-0012-00
17-002-200-0012-00
17-002-200-0016-00
17-002-200-0016-00
17-002-200-0016-00
17-030-100-0003-00
17-030-100-0003-00
17-030-100-0003-00
17-032-300-0003-00

Sub-total Ravenna Twp

24-205-252-0009-10
24-205-252-0009-10
24-205-252-0009-10
24-205-345-0001-10
24-205-345-0001-10
24-205-345-0001-10
24-205-417-0013-00
24-205-417-0013-00
24-205-418-0013-10
24-205-418-0013-10
24-205-418-0013-10
24-205-420-0010-00
24-205-481-0017-00
24-205-481-0017-00
24-205-481-0017-00
24-251-000-0237-00
24-251-000-0237-00

CNTYS$S ISD ISD$
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ (7440) M $ (31.41)
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$  (74.40) $  (3L.41)
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - o $ -
$ - o 3 -
$ - o $ -
$ 5872 O $ 3646
$ 5872 $  36.46
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ 891 M $ 376
$ 737 M $ 311
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2011 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2011
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2012

UNIT
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP

RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP
RAVENNA TWP

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

Rl R e e

R R e e I A

PO PP DL D PPN D PP D

UNIT $

SCH DIST

0.80
0.80
0.38
0.40
0.40
7.79
7.74
7.7

(12.83)
8.83
8.80

31.60

0.61
0.61
0.61
0.87
0.90
0.90
0.73
0.77
0.76
1.00
1.03
1.04
23.00

32.83

4.24
4.43
4.32
3.24
3.38
3.37
11.33
10.22
1.98
2.95
2.59
4.02
5.55
5.60
5.58
6.57
5.80

FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC

RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC
COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC
COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC
COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

SD CODE

61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080
61080

61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
70120
70120
70120
70120

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

TOTAL

SCH$ SET$ LIBRARY$ FIRES AMB$  REFUND
$ 8042 $ -8 - % - % - $ 8L22
$ 8017 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 8097
$ 3846 $ -8 - $ - $ - $ 3884
$ 4015 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 4055
$ 4003 $ -8 - % - % - $ 4043
$ 77956 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 78735
$ 77400 $ -8 - $ - % - $ 78L74
$ 77167 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 77938
$ 94947 $ (5015) $ (626) $ (1254) $ - $ 761.88
$ 88261 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 89144
$ 87994 $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 88874
$ 539352 $ (50.15) $  (6.26) $ (12.54) $ - $ 5,250.36
$ 6120 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 6181
$ 6120 $ -8 - % - % - $ 6181
$ 6100 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 6161
$ 8641 $ -8 - $ - $ - $ 87.28
$ 9021 $ -8 - %8 - $ - % o
$ 8992 $ -8 - % - % - $ 9082
$ 7327 $ -8 - % - $ - $ 7400
$ 7650 $ -0 - % - s - $ 7727
$ 7626 $ -8 - % - % - $ 7702
$ 9954 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 100.54
$ 10391 $ -8 - % - % - $ 10494
$ 10359 $ -0 - % - $ - $ 10463
$ 5735 $ 3960 $ 494 $ - $ - $ 22007
$ 104036 $ 3960 $ 494 $ - $ - $ 121201
$ 42406 $ -0 - % - $ - $ 42830
$ 44271 $ -8 - % - % - 3 44714
$ 43200 $ -0 - % - % - $ 43632
$ 32403 $ -8 - % - % - $ 327127
$ 33829 $ -0 - % - % - $ 34167
$ 33726 $ -8 - $ - % - $ 34063
$ 560 $ 600 $ 240 $ - $ - $ 3800
$ 477 '$ 497 $ 199 $ - $ - $ 3243
$ 19798 $ - - % - % - $ 1999
$ 29520 $ -8 - $ - % - $ 20815
$ 25020 $ - - % - % - $ 26179
$ 40140 $ -8 - % - % - $ 40542
$ 55479 $ -8 - $ - $ - $ 56034
$ 55080 $ -8 - % - % - $ 56540
$ 55810 $ - - $ - $ - $ 56368
$ 65700 $ -8 - $ - % - $ 66357
$ 57960 $ - - $ - $ - $ 58540



2010
2008
2009
2010

2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010

2008
2009
2010
2010
2010

PARCEL
24-665-000-0248-00
24-691-000-0015-00

Sub-total City of Muskegon

25-144-000-0025-00
25-540-000-0230-00
25-540-000-0230-00
25-540-000-0230-00
Sub-total City of Roosevelt Park

26-185-099-0007-00
26-185-099-0007-00
26-185-099-0007-00
26-185-113-0006-00
26-185-113-0006-00
26-185-154-0017-00
26-185-154-0017-00
26-185-154-0017-00
26-400-011-0001-00
26-400-011-0024-00
26-400-011-0024-00
26-400-011-0024-00
26-415-056-0009-00
26-415-056-0009-00
26-415-056-0009-00
26-595-034-0015-00
26-635-258-0004-00

Sub-total City of Muskegon Heights

27-173-000-0055-00
27-173-000-0055-00
27-010-200-0002-00
27-173-000-0055-00
27-447-000-0020-00
Sub-total City of Norton Shores

Grand Total Units

CNTYS$ ISD ISD$
$ - M $ -
$ 3,654.03 M $ 1,543.01
$ 3,670.31 $ 1,549.88
$ - M $ -
L A
$ - M $ -
$ - M$ -
s - s -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M $ -
$ - M s -
$ - M $ -
$ - M s -
$ - M $ -
$ - M s -
$ - M $ -
$ - M s -
- s -
L A
$ - M s -
L
$ - M s -
$ - M $ -
s - s -
$ 3,660.87 $ 1,557.57

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2011 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2011
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2012

UNIT
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES

UNIT $

SCH DIST

$ 4.61

$ 5,144.13
$ 5,233.

6.98
3.76
3.92
3.92
18.58

KA H o

1.42
1.48
1.49
3.06
2.74
2.56
2.68
2.67
2.38
2.82
4.82
3.66
4.04
4.22
4.20
4.25
2.86

PP PP PP DR D PP DR D PP PR

51.35

37.46
39.12
81.19
37.52

8.00

R R o

203.29

3572792

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC

MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC
MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC

SD CODE

61010
61190

61060
61060
61060
61060

61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020
61020

61060
61060
61060
61060
61060

TOTAL

SCH$ SET$ LIBRARYS FIRE AMB$  REFUND
$ 46080 $ - 0% - 0% - % - $ 46541
$ 10,264.82 $ 246355 $ 98542 $ - $ - $ 24,054.96
$ 17,097.41 $ 247452 $ 98981 $ - % - $ 31,015.84
$ 69840 $ - 0% - $ - % - $ 70538
$ 37616 $ -0 - % - % - $ 37992
$ 39270 $ - 0% - % - % - $ 39662
$ 39152 3 -3 - $ - $ - $ 39544
$ 185878 § -5 - $ - $ - $ 187736
$ 14314 $ - 0% - % - % - $ 14456
$ 14942 3 -0 - % - $ - $ 15090
$ 14898 $ - 0% - % - % - $ 15047
$ 306.00 $ -0 - $ - $ - $ 30906
$ 27360 $ - 0% - $ - % - $ 27634
$ 25654 $ -0 - % - $ - $ 25010
$ 26784 $ - 0% - % - % - $ 27052
$ 267.02 $ -0 - % - $ - $ 26969
$ 23760 $ - 0% - % - % - $ 23998
$ 28151 $ -0 - % - $ - $ 28433
$ 48240 $ - % - % - % - $ 48722
$ 36720 $ - % - $ - $ - $ 37086
$ 40427 $ -0 - % - $ - $ 40831
$ 42206 $ - % - $ - % - $ 426.28
$ 42078 $ - s - % - $ - % 42498
$ 42480 $ - % - $ - % - $ 42005
$ 28642 $ - % - $ - $ - $ 28928
$ 513958 § - % - $ - % - $ 519093
$ 374606 $ - % - $ - % - $ 378352
$ 391088 $ -0 - % - $ - $ 395000
$ 811874 $ - % - $ - % - $ 819993
$ 375300 $ -0 - % - $ - % 379052
$ 80044 $ - % - $ - % - 3 80844
$ 20,329.12_$ -5 -~ $ - $ - $ 2053241
$ 6652098 $ 246817 $ 989.02 $ (11.70) $ -  $ 80,912.83




